
Via FedEx OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

October 10, 2019 

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, KY 42419 0024 
270-827-2561 
www.bigrivers.com 

RECEIVED 

OCT 11 2019 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

RE: In the Matter of: 2017 Integrated Resource Plan of Big Rivers 
Electric Corporation- Case No. 2017-00384 

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") has reviewed the Staff Report on the 
2017 Integrated Resource Plan of Big Rivers Electric Corporation, August 2019 
contained in the appendix to the Commission's order, dated October 1, 2019, in the 
aforementioned docket. Big Rivers appreciates the Commission Staffs feedback on 
its 2017 Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP"). Big Rivers has no substantive comments 
on the report and will respond to Commission Staffs recommendations in its next 
IRP. 

I certify that, on this date, copies of this letter were served on each of the persons 
listed on the attached service list by Federal Express. 

Should have any questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney 

Cc: Service List 
Roger D. Hickman 

Your Touchstone Energy" Cooperative ~~ 
_:..:::-;::::.,:..._--~!] 
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Service List 

Hon. Kent A. Chandler 
Hon. Justin M. McNeil 
Hon. Rebecca Goodman 
Assistant Attorneys General 
700 Capital Avenue 
Capital Building, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-696-5453; Fax: 502 573-1005 
Kent. Chandler@ky.gov 
J ustin.McNeil@ky.gov 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 

Hon. Joe F. Childers 
Joe F. Childers & Associates 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
Phone: 859-253-9824; Fax: 859-258-9288 
childerslaw81@gmail.com 

Shannon Fisk, Esq. 
Mychal Ozaeta, Esq. 
Earthjustice 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1130 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Fisk Phone: 215-717-4522; 
Ozaeta Phone: 215-717-4529 
sfisk@earthjustice.org 
mozaeta@earthjustice.org 

Hon. Michael L. Kurtz 
Hon. Kurt J. Boehm 
Hon. Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Phone: 513-421-2255; Fax: 513-421-2764 
MKurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
KBoehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
JKylerCohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Matthew E. Miller, Esq. 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street NW, 8th F1oor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: 202-650-6069 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

Dr. Frank Ackerman 
Synapse Energy Economics 
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139-4058 
Phone: 617-661-3248 
F Ackerman@synapse-energy.com 
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